
CATEGORIA NOMBRE EQUIPOS AMARILLAS 

Junior B 
Junior B 
Junior B 
Junior B 

Andrés Sotelo 
Matías Garcés 
Nicolas Celis 
Gregorio Saavedra 

Vikingos 
Villeros 
Carnaval 
Liniers 

5 
5 
5 
5 

Junior B 
Junior B 

Gianluca Mussoto 
Gerardo Venegas 

Caudal 
Atlético Chillan 

4 
4 

Junior B Andrés Sotelo Vikingos 4 

Junior B Joaquín Mora 
Juan Pablo Aylwin 

VSP 
Liniers 

4 
4 

Junior B Alfredo Abujatum Liniers 4 

Junior B 
Junior B 

 
Rodrigo Moreno 

 
Los Del Monte 

 
4 

Junior B 
Junior B 

Diego Mejias 
Vicente Coello 

Carnaval 
Caudal 

4 
4 

Junior B 
Junior B 
Junior B 
Junior B 
Junior B 
Junior B 
Junior B 
Junior B 

Vicente López 
Andres Barra 
Diego Ignacio Vergara 
Felipe Lindermann 
Luciano Esposto 
Santiago Jiménez 
Ignacio Figueroa 
Diego Gaune 

Caudal 
Atlético Chillan 
Carnaval 
Pangui 
Huracán 
Iquique Glorioso 
Vikingos 
Narnajaran 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Junior B Felipe Riquelme Atletico Chillan 4 

Junior B Guillermo Ugarte Fenómenos 4 

Junior B Raimundo Torrealba Fenómenos 4 

Junior B Pablo Fogar Liniers 4 

JuniorB Franco Silva Narnajaran 4 

 

 


